SHEET

To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: please record the attached original of the Assignment.

1. Name, address of Conveying Party:

FMTT, Inc.
One Dyer Cemetery Road
Canton, Connecticut

2. Name, address of Receiving Party

Broadband TelCom Power, Inc. 250 Briggs Avenue Costa Mesa, California

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Executed June 19, 2000.
- 4. United States Patent Application Serial No. 4,665,357, Issued May 12, 1987; Patent Application Title: FLAT MATRIX TRANSFORMER
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to:

Lawson, Philpot & Persson, P.C. 67 Water Street; Suite 110 Laconia, NH 03246 ATTN: Michael J. Persson

- 6. Total Number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee \$40.00
- 8. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael J. Persson

Reg. No. 41,248

July 6, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, FMTT, Inc., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at One Dyer Cemetery Road, Canton, Connecticut, 06019, (hereinafter "FMTT") have acquired an assignment of all title and interest in United States Patent No. 4,665,357 (the "Patent"), issued on May 12, 1987 and titled "Flat Matrix Transformer", and

WHEREAS said Broadband TelCom Power, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having its place of business at 250 Briggs Avenue, Costa Mesa, California, 92626 (hereinafter "BTCP"), desires to acquire all title and interest in said Patent, as well as other patents, patent applications and license agreements; and

WHEREAS FMTT and BTCP have executed an Assignment Agreement dated March 22, 2000 under which certain patents, patent applications and license agreements are to be assigned; and

WHEREAS this Assignment is one of said assignments contemplated by said March 22, 2000 dated Assignment Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FMTT hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers the Patent, titles, and interests to BTCP and its successor, including but not limited to all extensions, divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutes, renewals, and all applications for improvements in connection thereto; the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringement; and all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property.

COMM. EXEMPLES 9/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0974

VERIFICATION

I, Dawn Perry, verify that attached is a true copy of an original assignment,

executed by Edward Herbert, notarized by Donna Spescia on June 19, 2000.

Signature

Printed Name

RECORDED: 07/06/2000

July 5, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0975